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B.COM PROGRAMME STRUCTURE 
 

Sem. 
Part 

Course 

Code 
Courses TitleofthePaper 

T/P Cr. Hours/ 

Week 

Max.Marks 

Int. Ext. Total 

 

 

 

 

 

I 

I 
2311T T/OL 

தdி ġ $லᾰகிnepலug-I 

/OtherLanguages-I 

T 3 6 25 75 100 

II 2312E E GeneralEnglish-I T 3 6 25 75 100 

 

 

III 

23BCO1C1 CC-I FinancialAccountingI T 5 5 25 75 100 

23BCO1C2 CC-II PrinciplesofManagement T 5 5 25 75 100 

 Generic 

Elective 
(Allied-I) 

Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ 

B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political 

Science 

T 3 4 25 75 100 

 

IV 

23BCO1S1 SEC–I ITSkillsforEmployment T 2 2 25 75 100 

23BCO1FC 
FC 

FundamentalsofOffice 

Management 

T 
2 2 

25 75 100 

    Total  23 30 175 525 700 

 

 

 

 

 

 

II 

I 
2321T 

T/OL 
தdி ġ $லᾰகிnepலug-2/ Other 

Languages-II 

T 
3 6 25 75 100 

II 2322E E GeneralEnglish-II T 3 6 25 75 100 

 

 

III 

23BCO2C1 CC-III FinancialAccountingII T 5 5 25 75 100 

23BCO2C2 CC-IV BusinessLaw T 5 5 25 75 100 

-- Generic 

Elective 

(Allied-II) 

Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ 

B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political 

Science 

T  

3 

 

4 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

IV 
23BCO2S1 SEC–II SmallBusinessManagement T 2 2 25 75 100 

23BCO2S2 SEC-III EmployabilitySkills T 2 2 25 75 100 
 -- NMC NaanMudhalvanCourse T 2 - 25 75 100 
   Total  23 30 175 525 700 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III 

I 
2331T 

T/OL 
தdி gகepலugDhᾶ huGD/ Other 

Languages-III 

T 
3 6 25 75 100 

II 2332E E GeneralEnglish-III T 3 6 25 75 100 

 

 

 

III 

23BCO3C1 CC-V CorporateAccountingI T 5 5 25 75 100 

23BCO3C2 CC-VI CompanyLaw T 5 5 25 75 100 

-- Generic 

Elective 

(Allied- 

III) 

Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ 

B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political 

Science 

T 
 

3 
 

4 
 

25 
 

75 
 

100 

23BCO3S1 
SEC-IV 

Leadershipand Team 

Development 

T 
2 2 25 75 100 

IV 233AT/ 

23BCO3S2 

SEC-V AdipadaiTamil1/Management 

InformationSystem 

T 
2 2 

25 75 100 

  --  NaanMudhalvanCourse T 2 - 25 75 100 

    Total  23 30 175 525 700 

 

 

 
IV 

I 
2341T 

T/OL 
தdி gDgμி eி ngD/Other 

Languages -IV 

T 
3 6 25 75 100 

II 2342E E GeneralEnglish–IV T 3 6 25 75 100 

 

 

III 

23BCO4C1 CC-VII CorporateAccountingII T 4 4 25 75 100 

23BCO4C2 CC-VIII Principlesof Marketing T 4 4 25 75 100 

-- Generic 

Elective 

(Allied-IV) 

Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ 

B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political 

Science 

T  

3 
 

4 
 

25 
 

75 
 

100 



 
 

IV 

23BCO4S1 SEC–VI StockMarketOperations T 2 2 25 75 100 

234AT/ 

23BCO4S2 
SEC–VII 

AdipadaiTamil2/Computer 

Networks 

T 
2 2 25 75 100 

23BES4 E.V.S EnvironmentalStudies T 2 2 25 75 100 

 -- NMC  T 2 - 25 75 100 

   Total  23 30 200 600 800 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

III 

23BCO5C1 CC-IX CostAccountingI T 4 5 25 75 100 

23BCO5C2 CC-X BankingLawandPractice T 4 5 25 75 100 

23BCO5C3 
CC-XI 

IncomeTax Law and 

Practice I 

T 
4 4 25 75 100 

23BCO5C4 
CC-XII 

AuditingandCorporate 

Governance 

T 
4 4 25 75 100 

23BCO5E1 

/23BCO5E 

2 

 

DSE-I 
Financial Management (Or) 

Indirect Taxation 

T  

3 
 

5 
 

25 
 

75 

100 

23BCO5E3/ 

23BCO5E4  

DSE-II 

Human Resource 

Management (Or) Office 

Management &Secretarial 

Practice 

T 
 

3 
 

5 
 

25 
 

75 

100 

  

IV 

23BVE5  ValueEducation T 2 2 25 75 100 

 23BCO5SI/ 

23BCO5IT 

 SummerInternship/Industrial 

Training 

PR 
2 - 25 75 100 

  --  NaanMudhalvanCourse T 2 - 25 75 100 
    Total  26 30 200 600 800 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VI 

 

 

 

 

 

III 

23BCO6C1 CC-XIII CostAccounting–II T 4 6 25 75 100 

23BCO6C2 CC-XIV ManagementAccounting T 4 6 25 75 100 

23BCO6C3 
CC-XV 

IncomeTaxLawand 
PracticeII 

T 4 6 25 75 100 

23BCO6E1/ 

23BCO6E2  

DSE-III 

Entrepreneurial 

Development(Or) 

ComputerApplicationin 

Business 

 

T 
 

3 
 

5 
 

25 
 

75 
 

100 

23BCO6E3/ 

23BCO6E4 
 

DSE-IV 

LogisticsandSupplyChain 

Management (Or) Spreadsheet 

for Business 

 

T 
 

3 
 

5 
 

25 
 

75 
 

100 

IV 
23BCO6S1 

PCS 
GeneralAwarenessfor 

CompetitiveExamination 
T 2 2 25 75 100 

V 23BEA6  ExtensionActivity P 2 - 25 75 100 

  -- 
NMC 

NaanMudhalvanCourse 
T 2 - 25 75 100 

 Total  22 30 175 525 700 

 GrandTotal  140+ 

10 
-- 1100 3300 4400 

 T/OL-Tamil/OtherLanguages,

 E–English

 CC-Corecourse

 GenericElective(Allied)

 SEC-SkillEnhancementCourse

 DSE–DisciplineSpecificElective



 


