

ALAGAPPAUNIVERSITY, KARAİKUDI
NEWSYLLABUS UNDER CBCSPATTERN (w.e.f. 2023-24)
B.COM PROGRAMME STRUCTURE

Sem.	Part	Course Code	Courses	Title of the Paper	T/P	Cr.	Hours/Week	Max. Marks		
								Int.	Ext.	Total
I	I	2311T	T/OL	தமிழ் \$லக் கி nepலு g-I /Other Languages-I	T	3	6	25	75	100
	II	2312E	E	General English-I	T	3	6	25	75	100
	III	23BCO1C1	CC-I	Financial Accounting I	T	5	5	25	75	100
		23BCO1C2	CC-II	Principles of Management	T	5	5	25	75	100
			Generic Elective (Allied-I)	Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political Science	T	3	4	25	75	100
	IV	23BCO1S1	SEC-I	IT Skills for Employment	T	2	2	25	75	100
23BCO1FC		FC	Fundamentals of Office Management	T	2	2	25	75	100	
				Total		23	30	175	525	700
II	I	2321T	T/OL	தமிழ் \$லக் கி nepலு g-2/ Other Languages-II	T	3	6	25	75	100
	II	2322E	E	General English-II	T	3	6	25	75	100
	III	23BCO2C1	CC-III	Financial Accounting II	T	5	5	25	75	100
		23BCO2C2	CC-IV	Business Law	T	5	5	25	75	100
		--	Generic Elective (Allied-II)	Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political Science	T	3	4	25	75	100
	IV	23BCO2S1	SEC-II	Small Business Management	T	2	2	25	75	100
		23BCO2S2	SEC-III	Employability Skills	T	2	2	25	75	100
		--	NMC	Naan Mudhalvan Course	T	2	-	25	75	100
				Total		23	30	175	525	700
III	I	2331T	T/OL	தமிழ் க nepலு g dh\$ huGd/ Other Languages-III	T	3	6	25	75	100
	II	2332E	E	General English-III	T	3	6	25	75	100
	III	23BCO3C1	CC-V	Corporate Accounting I	T	5	5	25	75	100
		23BCO3C2	CC-VI	Company Law	T	5	5	25	75	100
		--	Generic Elective (Allied-III)	Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political Science	T	3	4	25	75	100
	IV	233AT/ 23BCO3S2	SEC-V	Adipadai Tamil I/Management Information System	T	2	2	25	75	100
		--		Naan Mudhalvan Course	T	2	-	25	75	100
				Total		23	30	175	525	700
IV	I	2341T	T/OL	தமிழ் g □ e ingD/Other Languages -IV	T	3	6	25	75	100
	II	2342E	E	General English-IV	T	3	6	25	75	100
	III	23BCO4C1	CC-VII	Corporate Accounting II	T	4	4	25	75	100
		23BCO4C2	CC-VIII	Principles of Marketing	T	4	4	25	75	100
		--	Generic Elective (Allied-IV)	Economics/BBA/Tamil/History/ B.ComCA/B.Com.,CS/Political Science	T	3	4	25	75	100

	IV	23BCO4S1	SEC-VI	StockMarketOperations	T	2	2	25	75	100
		234AT/ 23BCO4S2	SEC-VII	AdipadaiTamil2/Computer Networks	T	2	2	25	75	100
		23BES4	E.V.S	EnvironmentalStudies	T	2	2	25	75	100
	--	NMC		T	2	-	25	75	100	
	Total						23	30	200	600

	III	23BCO5C1	CC-IX	CostAccountingI	T	4	5	25	75	100	
		23BCO5C2	CC-X	BankingLawandPractice	T	4	5	25	75	100	
		23BCO5C3	CC-XI	IncomeTax Law and Practice I	T	4	4	25	75	100	
		23BCO5C4	CC-XII	AuditingandCorporate Governance	T	4	4	25	75	100	
		23BCO5E1/ 23BCO5E 2	DSE-I	Financial Management (Or) Indirect Taxation	T	3	5	25	75	100	
		23BCO5E3/ 23BCO5E4	DSE-II	Human Resource Management (Or) Office Management &Secretarial Practice	T	3	5	25	75	100	
		IV	23BVE5		ValueEducation	T	2	2	25	75	100
			23BCO5SI/ 23BCO5IT		SummerInternship/Industrial Training	PR	2	-	25	75	100
			--		NaanMudhalvanCourse	T	2	-	25	75	100
	Total						26	30	200	600	800
VI	III	23BCO6C1	CC-XIII	CostAccounting-II	T	4	6	25	75	100	
		23BCO6C2	CC-XIV	ManagementAccounting	T	4	6	25	75	100	
		23BCO6C3	CC-XV	IncomeTaxLawand PracticeII	T	4	6	25	75	100	
		23BCO6E1/ 23BCO6E2	DSE-III	Entrepreneurial Development(Or) ComputerApplicationin Business	T	3	5	25	75	100	
		23BCO6E3/ 23BCO6E4	DSE-IV	LogisticsandSupplyChain Management (Or) Spreadsheet for Business	T	3	5	25	75	100	
		IV	23BCO6S1	PCS	GeneralAwarenessfor CompetitiveExamination	T	2	2	25	75	100
		V	23BEA6		ExtensionActivity	P	2	-	25	75	100
		--	NMC	NaanMudhalvanCourse	T	2	-	25	75	100	
Total						22	30	175	525	700	
GrandTotal						140+ 10	--	1100	3300	4400	

- T/OL-Tamil/OtherLanguages,
- E-English
- CC-Corecourse
- GenericElective(Allied)
- SEC-SkillEnhancementCourse
- DSE-DisciplineSpecificElective

